1-1
Parker Legris CleanFit:
Connection Solutions
for Life Sciences & Clean Rooms
aerospace
climate control
electromechanical
filtration

6
Part Number Identification
The part numbers used for our product ranges are coded in such a way as to make it easy to identify
any particular item.
�The part numbers are selected using a technical mnemonic code.
Each fitting and valve is identified by:
6805
68XX = Fitting for
Breathing & Medical
Fluids
Product Type
XX05 = Male Stud Fitting
...
XX79 = Elbow
Part Number Construction for Fittings
17
00: no thread
10: 1/8 BSPT
13: 1/4 BSPT
17: 3/8 BSPT
21: 1/2 BSPT
27: 3/4 BSPT
19: M5x0.8
10: 1/8 BSPP
13: 1/4 BSPP
17: 3/8 BSPP
21: 1/2 BSPP
Thread Code
08
     4 mm
04
6 mm   06
8 mm   08
10 mm   10
12 mm   12
Tube O.D.Article Type
08 =
Nominal diameter code: equates to the outside diameter.
Colour code: see below
1025U06G08
Item type Colour
Nominal
diameter
Part Number Construction for Tubing
Material
U	= Polyurethane
(clear)
�The part numbers are selected using a technical mnemonic code.
Each tube is identified by:
• model series (4 digits)
• nominal diameter (2 digits)
• thread or 2nd nominal diameter (2 digits)
• a suffix, if applicable
• model series (4 digits and a letter)
• nominal diameter (2 digits)
• colour (2 digits)
• inside diameter, if applicable
Type of Tubing
U..G	= PU Ether (Clean ISO 7)
Packaging
Code
1 = Tubepack®
7
8
Push-In Fittings, with Polymer or
Metal Adaptor  (P.10)
Fluids: clean air, breathing and medical
fluids
Materials: biopolymer, EPDM, FDA
nickel-plated brass
Pressure: 15 bar
Temperature: -10°C to +95°C
Ø metric: 4 mm to 12 mm
PU Tubing  (P.20)
Fluids: medical gases, ophthalmic gases,
MEOPA, O2, N2, CO2, NO2, medical air, He,
Ar, sensitive industrial fluids, compressed air,
breathable air, cooling fluids, water
Materials: Polyurethane Ether Clean, ISO 7
Pressure: 10 bar
Temperature: -20°C to +90°C
O.D. metric: 4 mm to 12 mm
Product Ranges for Life Sciences & Clean Rooms
Clean Packaging
All fittings are packed in an antistatic and airtight bag,
guaranteeing impeccable cleanliness for safe and easy use.
PFA Tubing  (P.22)
Fluids: many fluids
Materials:
– High purity medical-grade, clear
– USP Class VI
Pressure: 36 bar
Temperature: -196°C to +260°C
O.D. metric: 4 mm to 12 mm
9
Straights
6805
BSPT
Metal
Page 11
6801
BSPP / Metric
Metal
Page 11

Upon Request OnlyWith Suffix 30
30
Ball Valve Codification for O2 Applications
These ball valves allow the valve to be adapted to specific needs. They are identified by the specific colour identification on the handle and are
manufactured according to a special process (greased and degreased), guaranteeing perfect chemical compatibility with breathable fluids.
0414 04 10 30
 Suffix
  30 = white/red
04 = 4 mm
05 = 5 mm
...
40 = 40 mm
 Thread or
 Tubing Ø
 10 = 1/8"
 13 = 1/4"
 ...
 48 = 2"
Easily identified by a colour marking on the lever:
Identification Body Lever Ball
Stem and Wear-
Compensation Seals
Seat Seals Grease
Application
Examples Suffix
on the body
Colour
bands on
the lever
Nickel-
plated
brass
Standard
Nickel-
plated
polished
brass
EPDM
Rilsan:
graphite-
impregnated
Compatible
Oxygen
BAM certified
30 • • • • • • Gaseous oxygen & breathable
circuits
25